
EAST MIDLANDS ARCHERY 

SOCIETY 

                       TOURNAMENT RESULTS                      

  

 

EVENT:                EMAS SENIOR INTER-COUNTIES TEAM TOURNAMENT 
 

Hosted by Sherwood Archers 
 

 
ROUND:                   York/Hereford 
 
 
DATE:                      5th September 2021 
 
 
VENUE:    Sherwood Archers, Maythorne Cottage Field, Lower Kirklington Road 
   Southwell, Notts. NG25 0RR 
  
 
LORD PATRON:      Mr Mario Stankovic - EMAS Chairman 
 
  
JUDGES:                 Mrs Margaret Marsh, Mr Mike Thomason, Mr Andy Kay 
   
 
TOURNAMENT    
ORGANISER:          Mrs Susan Stankovic, 82 Lower Kirklington Road, Southwell, Notts.    
 
 
The weather was warm sunny with occasional cloud and calm.  As tournament organiser I 
would like to thank Sherwood Archers Members for their support as working party etc in making 
the shoot a success.  There were 8 Rose Award claims and 2 six gold end claims. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



TEAM RESULTS: 
Recurve – shooting for The Thoresby Trophy 
 
First:   Leicestershire & Rutland 
Combined Score: 4197  
Counting Members:        Score 
Rebecca Cusworth        1030 
Tom Cram         1098 
Ben Trudgill         1045 
Ben Evans         1024 
 
Other team members: 
Kat James         974 
Arthur Coveney        965 
 
Second: Nottinghamshire 
Combined Score: 4087 
Counting Members: 
Lizzie Eyres         975 
Robert Gray         1084 
Ollie Hurdle         1082 
Stephen Lamb        946 
 
Other team members: 
Steve Attwood        910 
 
THIRD: Lincolnshire 
Combined Score: 3674 
Counting Members: 
Karen Bryan         887 
Tim Twidale         1027 
Andy Smart         982 
Jim Orford         778 
 
Other team members: 
Sophia Hursham        771 
Dave Inglis         731 
 
Fourth: Northamptonshire 
Combined Score: 2773 
Counting Members: 
Rebecca Stevens        980 
Ioannis Chrisinas        909 
Steve Alan         884 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Compound – shooting for The Bradgate Trophy 
 
First: Leicestershire & Rutland 
Combined Score: 4874 
Counting Members:  
Carol Smith         1224 
Bill Chapman         1258 
Neill Brown         1242 
Peter Fox         1150 
 
Other team members: 
Louise Naylor        1166 
 
Second: Lincolnshire 
Combined Score: 4695 
Counting members: 
Angela Brown        1131 
Oscar Orford         1230 
Liam Wright         1174 
Aiden Elves         1160 
 
Other team members: 
Amanda Davidson        1066 
Steve Arnold         1126 
 
Longbow – shooting for The Boat Trophy 
 
First:  Nottinghamshire 
Combined Score: 978 
Counting members: 
Carrie Mortimore        690 
Andy Mortimore        288 
 
Other team members: 
Jav Blythe         153 
 
Barebow – shooting for The Horn Trophy 
First:  Nottinghamshire 
Combined Score: 1568 
Counting members: 
Helen Bundy         810 
Steve Mitchell        758 
 
Other team members: 
Mandie Elson        561 
 
 
 
 



Second: Leicestershire & Rutland 
Combined Score: 891 
Counting members: 
Gill Brown         726 
Phillip Jones         165 
 
Other team members: 
Debbie Hill         681 
Third:  Northamptonshire 
Combined Score: 759 
Counting members: 
Sandra Alison        166 
Mark Alison         593 
 
HIGHEST SCORING INDIVIDUAL RESULTS: 
        County Score Hits Golds 
Ladies Recurve:  Rebecca Cusworth  LRCAA 1030 144 50 
Ladies Longbow:  Carrie Mortimore  Notts  690 130 18 
Ladies Compound: Carol Smith   LRCAA 1224 144 113 
Ladies Barebow:  Helen Bundy   Notts  810 136 24 
Gentlemen Recurve: Tom Cram   LRCAA 1098 144 65 
Gentlemen Longbow: Andy Mortimore  Notts  288 70 3 
Gentlemen Compound: Bill Chapman   LRCAA 1258 144 125 
Gentlemen Barebow: Steve Mitchell  Notts  758 138 32 
 

FULL LIST OF INDIVIDUAL RESULTS 
 SCORE HITS GOLD 

Ladies Recurve- Hereford Round 

 1 Rebecca Cusworth Leic & Rut 1030 144 50 
 2 Rebecca Stevens N'hants 980 144 38 
 3 Lizzie Eyres Notts 975 143 46 
 4 Kat James Leic & Rut 974 142 51 
 5 Karen Bryan Lincs 887 137 32 
 6 Sophia Hursham Lincs 771 129 27 

Ladies Longbow- Hereford Round 

 1 Carrie Mortimore Notts 690 130 18 

Ladies Compound- Hereford Round 

 1 Carol Smith Leic & Rut 1224 144 113 
 2 Louise Naylor Leic & Rut 1166 144 84 
 3 Angela Brown Lincs 1131 143 76 
 4 Amanda Davidson Lincs 1066 140 69 

Ladies Barebow- Hereford Round 

 1 Helen Bundy Notts 810 136 24 
 2 Gill Brown Leic & Rut 726 136 25 
 3 Debbie Hill Leic & Rut 681 131 14 
 4 Mandie Elson Notts 561 121 8 
 5 Sandra Alison N'hants 166 44 0 

Gentlemen Recurve- York Round 

 1 Tom Cram Leic & Rut 1098 144 65 



 2 Robert Gray Notts 1084 144 63 
 3 Ollie Hurdle Notts 1082 144 62 
 4 Ben Trudgill Leic & Rut 1045 143 58 
 5 Tim Twidale Lincs 1027 143 48 
 6 Ben Evans Leic & Rut 1024 144 55 
 7 Andy Smart Lincs 982 142 49 
 8 Arthur Coveney Leic & Rut 965 139 44 
 9 Stephen Lamb Notts 946 142 39 
 10 Steve Attwood Notts 910 138 38 
 11 Ioannis Chrisinas N'hants 909 143 33 
 12 Steve Alan N'hants 884 140 35 
 13 Jim Orford Lincs 778 140 22 
 14 Dave Inglis Lincs 731 129 25 

Gentlemen Longbow- York Round 

 1 Andy Mortimore Notts 288 70 3 
 2 Roger Sale Lincs 187 49 0 
 3 Mark Bennet N'hants 178 54 3 
 4 Jav Blythe Notts 153 43 2 
 5 Derek Warriner Lincs 82 18 3 

Gentlemen Compound- York Round 

 1 Bill Chapman Leic & Rut 1258 144 125 
 2 Neill Brown Leic & Rut 1242 144 78 

 3 Oscar Orford Lincs 1230 144 114 
 4 Liam Wright Lincs 1174 144 95 
 5 Aiden Elves Lincs 1160 144 82 
 6 Peter Fox Leic & Rut 1150 144 83 
 7 Steve Arnold Lincs 1126 144 118 
 Stephen College Leic & Rut 0 0 0 DNS 

Gentlemen Barebow- York Round 

 1 Steve Mitchell Notts 758 138 32 
 2 Ian MacRae Lincs 594 120 9 
 3 Mark Alison N'hants 593 121 17 
 4 Declan Bryan Lincs 377 87 7 
 5 Phillip Jones Leic & Rut 165 45 3 
 Mick Lovell N'hants 0 0 0  DNS 
 Sam Prettyman Leic & Rut 0 0 0 DNS 

 50 Archers 
 
 
 
  
                       
                                    

                                              


